
Mon 11/08/25 In-service Day 1

Tue 12/08/25 In-service Day 2

Wed 13/08/25

Thu 14/08/25

Fri 15/08/25

Mon 18/08/25

Tue 19/08/25

Wed 20/08/25

Thu 21/08/25

Fri 22/08/25 S1, S3, S5, S6 Photographs

Mon 25/08/25

Tue 26/08/25  FAB AGM 6.30pm

Wed 27/08/25

Thu 28/08/25

Fri 29/08/25 S1 Leadership Fair 

Mon 01/09/25

Tue 02/09/25

Wed 03/09/25

Thu 04/09/25

Fri 05/09/25 Braes Brightside Walk

Mon 08/09/25 SCHOOL HOLIDAY

Tue 09/09/25 English and Maths Senior Phase Evening 

Wed 10/09/25 Parent Council AGM 7.00pm

Thu 11/09/25

Fri 12/09/25

Mon 15/09/25 P7 Curricular Information Evening

Tue 16/09/25

Wed 17/09/25

Thu 18/09/25

Fri 19/09/25

Mon 22/09/25  FAB meeting 6.30pm

Tue 23/09/25

Wed 24/09/25

Thu 25/09/25

Fri 26/09/25 S4/5/6 Tracking Update 1 issued 

Mon 29/09/25

Tue 30/09/25 English Higher Folio Skills Evening  ; FAB 6.30pm

Wed 01/10/25

Thu 02/10/25

Fri 03/10/25

Mon 06/10/25 Parent Council 7.00pm

Tue 07/10/25

Wed 08/10/25  S4 Parents' Evening 3.30pm (online)

Thu 09/10/25 FAB Disco

Fri 10/10/25 S1-3 Tracking Update 1 issued 

Mon 27/10/25

Tue 28/10/25

Wed 29/10/25

SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025_26

Mon 13/10/2025 - Fri 24 /10/25 - SCHOOL HOLIDAY



Thu 30/10/25 BYT Show 

Fri 31/10/25

Mon 03/11/25

Tue 04/11/25 FAB 6.30pm

Wed 05/11/25

Thu 06/11/25

Fri 07/11/25

Mon 10/11/25 S2 Parents' Evening 3.30pm (online)

Tue 11/11/25

Wed 12/11/25 Careers & Course Choice Information Events : Book Fair

Thu 13/11/25

Fri 14/11/25 Braes Big Night In

Mon 17/11/25

Tue 18/11/25

Wed 19/11/25

Thu 20/11/25

Fri 21/11/25

Mon 24/11/25  S4 into S5 course choice starts

Tue 25/11/25

Wed 26/11/25  Parent Council 7.00pm 

Thu 27/11/25 BYT Senior Project

Fri 28/11/25 In-service Day 3 : S4/5/6 Tracking Update 2 issued

Mon 01/12/25 S5/6 Parents' Evening (online) ; S4-6 prelims begin

Tue 02/12/25 Art Exhibition 

Wed 03/12/25 Christmas Concert

Thu 04/12/25

Fri 05/12/25 S4 into S5 course choice ends

Mon 08/12/25

Tue 09/12/25

Wed 10/12/25

Thu 11/12/25

Fri 12/12/25

Mon 15/12/25

Tue 16/12/25 Christmas Craft Fair (lunch)

Wed 17/12/25 Christmas Ceilidh 7pm ; Christmas Cup

Thu 18/12/25 S1-3 Tracking Update 2 issued

Fri 19/12/25 School Finishes at 12.30 pm

Mon 05/01/26 CSI 9

Tue 06/01/26

Wed 07/01/26 S3 into S4 course choice starts

Thu 08/01/26

Fri 09/01/26

Mon 12/01/26

Tue 13/01/26

Wed 14/01/26 S3 Parents' Evening 3.30pm (in person)

Thu 15/01/26

Fri 16/01/26 SQA prelims (end) - approximate

Mon 19/01/26

Tue 20/01/26 FAB 6.30pm

Mon 22/12/2025 - Fri 02/01/2026 SCHOOL HOLIDAY



Wed 21/01/26 S3 into S4 course choice ends

Thu 22/01/26 Parent Council 7.00pm

Fri 23/01/26

Mon 26/01/26

Tue 27/01/26

Wed 28/01/26 S1 Parents' Evening 3.30pm (in person)

Thu 29/01/26

Fri 30/01/26

Mon 02/02/26 S5 into S6 course choice starts

Tue 03/02/26

Wed 04/02/26 Holocaust Memorial Event 3.30pm ; ML Revision Event

Thu 05/02/26

Fri 06/02/26

Mon 09/02/26 S4 Parents' Evening 3.30pm (in person) 

Tue 10/02/26 Safer Internet Parent Information Session (online)

Wed 11/02/26 Modern Languages N5/Higher Revision Evening

Thu 12/02/26

Fri 13/02/26 SCHOOL HOLIDAY

Mon 16/02/26 SCHOOL HOLIDAY

Tue 17/02/26 In-Service Day 4

Wed 18/02/26 S5/6 Parents' Evening 3.30pm  (in person) 

Thu 19/02/26 S5 into S6 course choice ends

Fri 20/02/26

Mon 23/02/26

Tue 24/02/26

Wed 25/02/26

Thu 26/02/26 Dance Showcase

Fri 27/02/26 Maths & English Camp

Mon 02/03/26 S2 into S3 course choice starts

Tue 03/03/26 FAB 6.30pm

Wed 04/03/26

Thu 05/03/26

Fri 06/03/26

Mon 09/03/26

Tue 10/03/26 Health Faculty Study Evening ; Parent Council

Wed 11/03/26 Humanities Study Evening

Thu 12/03/26

Fri 13/03/26  S2 into S3 course choice ends

Mon 16/03/26

Tue 17/03/26

Wed 18/03/26

Thu 19/03/26

Fri 20/03/26

Mon 23/03/26

Tue 24/03/26

Wed 25/03/26 Higher English Revision Evening

Thu 26/03/26 Braes Oscars Event 7.00pm

Fri 27/03/26

Mon 30/03/26

Tue 31/03/26



Wed 01/04/26 Play, pie and pick me up 7.00pm

Thu 02/04/26

Mon 20/04/26  Technologies Study Evening

Tue 21/04/26

Wed 22/04/26 N5 English Revision Evening

Thu 23/04/26 Senior Awards Ceremony

Fri 24/04/26 S6 Last Day

Mon 27/04/26

Tue 28/04/26 FAB 6.30pm

Wed 29/04/26

Thu 30/04/26

Fri 01/05/26 In-Service Day 5

Mon 04/05/26 SCHOOL HOLIDAY

Tue 05/05/26  Parent Council 7.00pm

Wed 06/05/26

Thu 07/05/26 S1/2 Awards Assemblies & S3 Graduation

Fri 08/05/26

Mon 11/05/26

Tue 12/05/26

Wed 13/05/26

Thu 14/05/26

Fri 15/05/26 S1-3 Tracking Update 3 issued

Mon 18/05/26  New Timetable 

Tue 19/05/26

Wed 20/05/26

Thu 21/05/26

Fri 22/05/26

Mon 25/05/26 Sports Awards 7.00pm

Tue 26/05/26 FAB 6.30pm

Wed 27/05/26

Thu 28/05/26 S1 Induction & Pastoral Information Evening

Fri 29/05/26 S1 Induction

Mon 01/06/26 School Improvement Session ; Parent Council 7.00pm

Tue 02/06/26

Wed 03/06/26 Prom

Thu 04/06/26

Fri 05/06/26

Mon 08/06/26

Tue 09/06/26 School Show

Wed 10/06/26 School Show ; ELT 9

Thu 11/06/26 School Show

Fri 12/06/26

Mon 15/06/26

Tue 16/06/26

Wed 17/06/26

Thu 18/06/26

Fri 19/06/26

Mon 22/06/26

Tue 23/06/26

Fri 03/04/2026 - Fri 17/04/26 SCHOOL HOLIDAY



Wed 24/06/26 Rewards Day

Thu 25/06/26

Fri 26/06/26 School Finishes at 12.30 pm


